authorized member of respective bidder is allowed to participate /witness the tender 
opening procedure. 

Bids shall be valid up to 06.08.2024, from the date of opening of the bid. 

Bids shall be accompanied by a bid security of Sri Lankan Rupees Two hundred and Fifty 
thousand (LKR 250,000.00) or United States Dollars Eight hundred and fifty (USD 
850.00), which shall be valid until 03.09.2024, from the date of opening of the bid. 

Bidders shall register themselves at the Department of Registrar of Companies 
www.drc.gov.lk (e-ROC) in accordance with the Public Contracts Act.